03-22-2006 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (em. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office T DOCUMENT ID # 700243294A 103202612 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Loren Skarie Name: Opus Group LLC Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ____Yes [3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 110 North Mill Street Execution Date(s) ✓ Assignment Merger City: Fergus Falls Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Minnesota Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 56537 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,571,407 03/21 2006 DBYRNE 00000207 6571407 Additional numbers attached? Yes 01 FC 8021 40.00 OP 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Telly J. Meier 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account | ✓ | Enclosed Street Address: 201 North Fifth Street, Suite 1800 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Fargo a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: North Dakota Zip: 58102 Expiration Date Phone Number: (701) 237-5544 b. Deposit Account Number _____ Fax Number: (701) 280-0762

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Email Address: tmeier@nilleslaw.com

9. Signature:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Authorized User Name

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Loren Skarie, of Vergas, MN, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee," did obtain a United States patent for spring biased retainers that are secured to a faucet base and provide gripping surfaces to engage and draw the faucet into engagement with a sink. The patent number is 6,571,407 and was issued on June 3, 2003;

WHEREAS, I assign my rights, title and interest in the patent for the spring biased retainers that are secured to a faucet base and provide gripping surfaces to engage and draw the faucet into engagement with a sink (No. U.S. 6,571,407) to Opus Group, LLC of Minnesota, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 110 North Mill Street, Fergus Falls, Minnesota 56537.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Loren Skarie, the Patentee, by these presents does so, assign and transfer onto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent aforementioned; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Dated: 2/7-06	M
	Loren Skarie

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 17 day of february, 2006.

Marily D. Alsen

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ______



PATENT REEL: 017681 FRAME: 0717

NILLES LAW FIRM

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Duane H. Ilvedson Robert L. Stroup, II E. Thomas Conmy, III Stephen W. Plambeck Gregory B. Selbo Patricia R. Monson* Leo F. J. Wilking William P. Harrie* Mark R. Hanson* H. Malcolm Pippin+

1800 RADISSON TOWER 201 NORTH FIFTH STREET POST OFFICE BOX 2626 FARGO, NORTH DAKOTA 58108-2626 (701) 237-5544 Fax: (701) 280-0762 www.nilleslaw.com *Douglas W. Gigler Andrew L.B. Noah *Jacqueline S. Anderson *Joel M. Fremstad Kirsti B. Hourigan *Shanon M. Gregor *Telly J. Meier Gregory W. Liebl Kimberly L. Peterson

*Also Licensed in Minnesota

- Also Licensed in South Dakota
 - + Also Licensed in Montana

March 16, 2006

United States Patent and Trademark Office Attn: Assignment Services Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

Patent #6571407

05325.001

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed are a resubmitted cover sheet, and assignment of patent. Both are in relation to Patent #6571407. I have also enclosed correspondence I received from your office. Please note this mailing is timely, and therefore the recorded date should relate back to the original date of our submission.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Telly J. Meier

tmeier@nilleslaw.com

RECORDED: 02/10/2006

TJM\mks Enclosures

NILLES, ILVEDSON, STROUP, PLAMBECK & SELBO, LTD.

Williston Office: 3-4th Street East, Suite 206, P.O. Box 1525, Williston, ND 58801-1525 (701) 577-5544 Moorhead Office: P.O. Box 677, Moorhead, MN 56561-0677 (218) 233-7407

PATENT

REEL: 017681 FRAME: 0718